Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		04/04/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robertson-Ceco Corporation
Street Address:	70 W. Madison, Ste 5600
Internal Address:	c/o Heico Companies, LLC
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0523359	CECO
Registration Number:	0942556	STAR
Registration Number:	0942557	STAR BUILDING
Registration Number:	1317615	STAR
Registration Number:	1337543	CECOLOK
Registration Number:	1598155	STARSHIELD
Registration Number:	1598156	STARSHIELD
Registration Number:	1606124	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0196

900045892

CH \$2/50

Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street; Suite 4400 Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37101-010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina Signature: /Jennifer M. Mikulina/ Date: 04/05/2006 Total Attachments: 6 source=Signed Wells Fargo Release#page1.tif source=Signed Wells Fargo Release#page2.tif source=Signed Wells Fargo Release#page3.tif source=Signed Wells Fargo Release#page4.tif source=Signed Wells Fargo Release#page5.tif

source=Signed Wells Fargo Release#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0197

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS TERMINATION AND RELEASE

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE ("Termination and Release") is dated April 4, 2006 and made by Robertson-Ceco Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Debtor"), and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as agent ("Agent") for the banks ("Banks") that are or become party to the Loan Agreement referenced below (Agent and the Banks are, collectively, "Lender").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on November 8, 1990, Debtor and Lender entered into a loan agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), whereby Lender agreed to extend credit facilities to Debtor. The obligations of Debtor to Lender under the Loan Agreement were secured by a security interest granted by Debtor in favor of Lender pursuant to the Borrower Security Agreement of the same date (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement provides, as a condition precedent to Lender's obligations to extend credit facilities to Debtor, that Debtor grant a security interest in and assignment of the Trademarks (as defined below), under the terms and conditions set forth in the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated November 8, 1990 (the "Collateral Assignment");

WHEREAS, Debtor and Agent signed a Supplement to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks on June 30, 1991 (the "Supplement") and a Modification to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks on January 31, 1992 (the "Modification") (the Collateral Assignment, Supplement, and Modification are collectively the "Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment, Supplement, and Modification were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 1990, at Reel 0772/Frame 0319; on July 24, 1991, at Reel 0801/Frame 0572; and on March 6, 1992, at Reel 0857/Frame 0891;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has made indefeasible payment in full to the Lender, and the Lender has agreed to terminate and release all security interests in the Debtor's Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Agent has terminated the Assignment and released the continuing security interests in the Trademarks (as defined below), which Debtor had previously granted to Lender; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Lender hereby terminates and releases the security interests in the Trademarks (as defined below), including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A, as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0198

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination and Release have the meanings provided in the Loan Agreement, Security Agreement, and Assignment.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. Lender has terminated and released all security interests in the Debtor's Trademarks, including its security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A to the Assignment and the following property:
 - (a) all of Debtor's now-existing, or hereafter acquired, right, title, and interest in and to all of Debtor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles, and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, trade styles, and service marks appear, have appeared, or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations, and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, and State thereof, any political subdivision thereof, or in any other countries, and all reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, including those trademarks, terms, designs, and applications described in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");
 - (b) the good will of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and
 - (c) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Debtor against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has duly executed this Termination and Release as of the above date.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Agent for the Banks

The Will Day Sale

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS IN COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT (11/8/1990)

Mark	Registration Number
XPRESS FRAME	1,619,405
TIMBERSCAPE	n/a [s/n 74/007,554]
TIMBERGRAIN	n/a [s/n 74/007,555]
OAKCRAFT	n/a [s/n 74/007,556]
ROBERTSON and R Design	1,687,001
ROBERTSON and R Design	1,687,080
ROBERTSON and R Design	1,656,651
AXIOM	1,667,132
CECON	1,656,591
STARSHIELD	1,651,495
STAR CFW	1,652,887
STAR and Design	1,651,499
CECO	118,162
GALBESTOS	347,781
Q	395,248
CECO	523,359
ROBERTSON	562,120
ALUMI-COUSTIC	580,686
R-Ł & SHIELD	621,054
STYPOLIGHT	675,856
Q-JET	723,614
Q-VENT	723,868
Q-PANEL	724,104
Q-DECK	724,106
Q-FLOOR	724,108

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0200

Mark	Registration Number
VITRALUME	777,218
STURDI-RIB	778,949
HUSKI-RIB	782,674
RESOLITE	793,892
VERSACOR	805,428
BIFURCATED VERTICAL ARROW	814,006
Q-LOCK	824,741
MAGNO-RIB	861,251
DURASIL	861,559
INRYCO	910,541
SOŁ*LIGHT	933,761
STAR	942,556
STAR BUILDING	942,557
STAR & DESIGN	942,558
STAR BUILDER	942,942
STAR	950,049
PROGRESS NEWS	959,444
ON THE BEAM	959,445
CUPPLES	967,231
ROBERTSON	972,153
STARCOAT	972,237
ROBERTSON & Design "r"	979,423
ROBERTSON & Design "r"	980,280
STYPOCLAD	983,139
ECONOSTOR	985,749
CUPPLES	986,294
ROBERTSON & Design	988,728
TAPMATE	988,816
TAPWAY	997,496
TRISOMET	1,000,165

Mark	Registration Number
FORMA WALL	1,020,342
VARA WALL	1,032,769
FIRE SNUF	1,054,734
MITCHELL and Design	1,083,167
STARMARK I	1,092,646
MITCHELL	1,093,583
STARWALL	1,105,631
SECURITY	1,139,945
ULTRA-FLOW	1,177,095
ENTERGY	1,180,820
ULTRA-FLOW & DESIGN	1,191,130
POWER TRAK	1,193,908
TAPROUTE	1,210,912
POWER FLOW & DESIGN	1,242,717
WINDSOR	1,257,389
STARSHIELD & DESIGN	1,272,374
STAR & DESIGN	1,317,615
TRED-SAFE	1,318,157
TR DUCT	1,279,681
TRED-SAFE	1,318,157
TRED-SAFE & DESIGN	1,319,397
CECOLOK	1,337,543
STARTHERM	1,374,564
VERSAWALL	1,419,202
MAPROUTE	1,472,028
FORMACORE	1,504,589
GRAPHICLAD (Stylized)	1,509,926
RESOSAVER	1,514,610
GRAPHICLAD	1,523,185
HORIZON & DESIGN	1,548,309

Mark	Registration Number
SUNSCAPE	1,551,950
WORLD WALL	1,555,482
VERSAPANEL	1,569,746
STARSHIELD (Stylized)	1,598,155
STARSHIELD	1,598,156
C and Design	1,606,124
STAR	23571
STAR	23572
STAR BUILDER	23573

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS IN SUPPLEMENT TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT (6/30/1991)

Mark	Registration Number
INRYCO	1,726,989
PARAGON	n/a [s/n 74/131,061]
STARTHERM	1,695,194
VERSAWALL	1,683,581
VERSAPANEL	1,683,582
CELLCAST	n/a [s/n 74/139,894]
RESOFLOW	n/a [s/n 74/170,590]

CHI99 4609764-1.037101.0010

RECORDED: 04/05/2006